
ri fMSON VS. SOUTH CAROLINA
MEMORIAL STADIUM, CLEMSON, SC
NOVEMBER 19, 1994

CLEMSON

large high pressure system over the southeast is
area over the weekend.WEATHER SUMMARY: A

bringing beautiful fall-like weather to our

mpt houls “shin'fs
expected today.

CONDITIONS at 11:30 a.m.:FIELD
Skies; Sunny
Temperaturej_ 72
Humidity;
Winds;

25%

NE 10 mph

LINEUP CHANGES:

Clemson--None

South Carol ina-None

south Carolina
Lamalik Sherman, SR, ^ ita
Jimarcus Blandin, FR, DB, 5-10, 170



NCAA OFFICIAL SCORING SUMMARY
n pm<;nnVS.Smith Carolina.

Visitors
Home

85,000Attendance
.gtitp Clemson Memorial StadiumnatP Nov. 19. 1994

Final4321
Score by Quarters

33613140(V) South Carolina
70070(H) Clemson

Sample:

State
Pass from Bill Jones (Frank Jones PAT Kick)

(Extra Point Attempt)
John Smith 367:431

(Qtr.) (Time Left) (Player-Yardage)(Team)

(3-16-1:26) 7 0

(7-78-2:44) 7 7

from Tanevhlll (Norton kick)SC 2 6:00 Cates 18 pass

Priester 15 run (Welch kick)

Pritchett 14 run (Morton kick)

Bennett 6 run (Morton kick)

C  2 3:16
(5-61-1:45) 14 7

SC 2 1:31
21 7(l-6-:40)

SC 3 14:40
(13-73-5:40) 24 7

4:35 Morton 24 FGSC 3
27 7(4-9-1:29)

SC 3 2:59 Morton 33 FG

Young 27 interceptionSC 4 :57
33 7return (kick blocked Dawkins)

3:083:19 Total Elapsed Time■nme of Game: Kickoff End of Game , , „ , „ nn
A1 Ford (R); Bud Williams (U), Daniel Dembinski (L), Neely Dunn (FJK

(LJ), Larry Rose (SJ). Ned Wilford (BJ) .
Sunny

Officials

Bob Patrick

NE 1072 WeatherWi ndTemperature

Copyngm 1990 Naiion»i CoHaguie Aiwaoe Aaiooanon



NCAA FINAL TEAM STATISTICS

CLBt^SofJ ^gvJTH Ctv^o(.l^;A
Home Visitors

First Downs

Rushing

Passing

Penalty

Rushing Attempts

Yards Gained Rushing

Yards Lost Rushing

Net Yards Rushing

Net Yards Passing

Passes Attempted

Passes Completed

Had Intercepted

Total Offensive Plays

Total Net Yards

Average Gain Per Play ...

’Return Yards

Fumbles; Number—Lost

Penalties: Number—Yards ...

Interceptions: Number—Yards

Number of Punts—Yards

Average Per Punt

Punt Returns: Number—Yards

Kickoff Returns: Number—Yards

Possession Time

Third-Down Conversions

Sacks By
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3 »1

•2-

■3»H So

24 3
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'flatLwn 0/ Punts, Intercapted Passes and Fumbles (Not Kickoffs).



NCAA FINAL INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS
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Ciemson vs. South Carolina

Memorial Stadium

Ciemson, S.C.
November 19, 1994

The Ciemson captains, Tim Jones, Nelson Welch, and Michael Barber, and the
South Carolina captains, Kurt Frederick, Vincent Dinkins, David Turnipseed, and
Stacy Evans, meet with the game officials in Che center of the field. South Carolina
wins Che toss and defers to the second half. Ciemson will receive. South Carolina
will kick off and defend the WEST goal.
Morton kicks off for South Carolina

1-10 CU 34 RH Pegues off RG for no gain
2-10 CU 34 RH Greene passes incomplete to Guess
3-10 CU 34 RH Pegues off RT for no gain
4-10 CU 34 RH Welch punts 50 yards

Humphrey takes at the 10 and returns to the 34.
(Campbell)
(Watkins)
(Turnipseed)

Nicklow fumbles, recovers and returns for -3.

13:32SOUTH CAROLINA BALL

1-10 SC 13 RH

2-7 SC 16 RH

Pritchett off LG for 3

Taneyhill passes to Nicklow for 10
(Barber)
(Humphrey) FIRST DOWN PASS

1-10 SC 26 LH Taneyhill passes to Nicklow for 10 (McCleon) FIRST DOWN PASS

1-10 SC 3b RH

2-11 SC 35 M

Pritchett off LG for a loss of 1

Taneyhill passes to Cates for 23
(Cross)

(Carter) FIRST DOWN PASS

Bennett off RG for 5

Taneyhill back to pass—dropped for a loss of 6
Taneyhill passes—intended for Means—intercepted by McCleon for
no return.

(Cross)

(Stephens)
1-10 CU 42 M

2-5 CU 37 RH

3-11 CU 43 RH

9:43CLEMSON BALL

(Campbell)1-10 CU 16 LH Pegues off RT for 3
2-7 CU 19 M

3-5 CU 21 LH Greene around LE for 6

Pegues around LE for 2
(Campbell) FIRST DOWN RUSH

1-10 CU 27 LH Greene passes to Crooks for 14 FIRST DOWN PASS

1-10 CU 41 RH DeSue off LT for 3

2-7 CU 44 LH Pegues around LE for 5
3-2 CU 49 LH Greene around RE for a loss of 5

4-7 CU 44 RH Welch punts 38 yards

(Watkins)
(Neely)
(Campbell)

Nicklow returns for 1

5:59SOUTH CAROLINA BALL

1-10 SC 19 LH Bennett off RG for 2

2-8 SC 21 M

3-21 SC 8 M

3-24 SC 4 M

4-24 SC 4 M

(Jones)
Taneyhill back to pass—dropped for a loss of 13
South Carolina penalized 4 yards for delay of game
Taneyhill passes Incomplete to Cates
Simpson punts 48 yards and Che ball rolls out of bounds at the CU 48.

(Stephens)

(Dawkins)

4:11CLEMSON BALL

1-10 CU 48 RH Priescer off LG for no gain
2-10 CU 48 RH Greene off LT for 5

(Turnipseed)
(Watkins)

Ciemson penalized 15 yards for illegal block
2-25 CU 33 RH Greene passes incomplete Co Hinton (Bell)
3-25 CU 33 RH Greene passes incomplete Co Priescer
4-25 CU 33 RH Welch punts 43 yards

South Carolina penalized lU yards for Illegal block
Nicklow returns for 3.

2:52SOUTH CAROLINA BALL

1-10 SC 17 LH

2-10 SC 17 LH

Taneyhill passes—hit as he threw by Rouse
Taneyhill passes to Bennett for 19 (Jones) FIRST DOWN PASS

Taneyhill passes to Reddick for 40

Taneyhill passes to Means for 4
South Carolina penalized 14 yards for Illegal block
Pritchett off LG on the draw for a loss of 1
Taneyhill passes incomplete to Cates
Taneyhill passes Incomplete to Reddick (McCleon)
Simpson punts 39 yards and into the end zone

(Wh

(Dawkins)

FIRST DOWN PASS1-10 SC 36 LH

1-10 CU 24 M

ite)1-24 CU 38 M

2-25 CU 39 RH

3-25 CU 39 RH

4-25 CU 39 RH

0:41CLEMSON BALL

(Rumph)
(Brooks)

1-10 CU 20 M

2-10 CU 20 M

Pegues off RG for no gain
Greene back to pass runs right for 4

END OF THE FIRST QUARTER

0Ciemson



Clemson vs. South Carolina

Second Quarter

3-6 CU 2A RH Greene passes to Crooks for 13 (Evans) FIRST DOWN PASS

(Evans)
2-10 CU 37 RH Greene passes incomplete to Crooks (Nealy)
3-10 CU 37 RH Greene passes to Wyatt for 3
4-7 CU 40 M Welch punts 45 yards

1-10 CU 37 RH Pegues off RG for no gain

(Watkin

no return

s)

13:23SOUTH CAROLINA BALL

(Barber)
(Barber)

1-10 SC 15 RH

SC 17 LH

Bennett off LG for 2

Taneyhlll passes to Bennett for 132-3 FIRST DOWN PASS

Taneyhill passes to Cates for 13 (Carter)1-10 SC 30 RH FIRST DOWN PASS

(Jones)
(Humphrey)
(White)

SC 43 LH

SC 45 LH

CU 49 LH

Bennett off RG for 2

Taneyhill passes to Owens for 6
Pritchett off RG for 4

1-10

2-8

3-2 FIRST DOWN RUSH

(Barber)
(Barber)
(Jones)

Bennett around RE for 6

Bennett around LE for no gain
Bennett off LT for 2

South Carolina penalized 5 yards for illegal procedure
Simpson punts 42 yards and Into the end zone

1-10 CU 45 LH

CU 39 RH

CU 39 LH

CU 37 LH

CU 42 LH

2-4

3-4

4-2

4-7

8; 08CLEMSON BALL

1-10 CU 20 M

2-10 CU 20 RH Greene passes—Intended for Guess—Intercepted by Bell and returned
18 yards
Clemson penalized 15 yards for dead ball personal foul

(Evans)Pegues off RT for no gain

South Carolina penalized 10 yards for Illegal block

7:26SOUTH CAROLINA BALL

1-10 CU 16 RH Taneyhill fumbles for a loss of 2...recovered by Pritchett
2-13 CU 19 RH Bennett off RG for 1

3-12 CU 18 RH Taneyhill passes to Cates for 18 yards and a touchdown
Morton kicks the extra point
South Carolina 7

(Cross)

Clemson 0
i

6:00

(3 plays, 16 yards, 1:26)

Williams takes at the 3 and returns to the 22.
FIRST DOWN RUSH(Rumph)

Morton kicks off for South Carolina....

1-10 CU 22 LH Pegues around LE for 26

(Brooks)
(Caldwell)

(Watkins)

CU 48 LH

SC 49 M

SC 45 RH

Pegues off RG for 3
Greene around RE for 4

Pegues off LT for 8

1-10

2-7

FIRST DOWN RUSH3-3

(Evans)
(Bell)

Pegues around RE for no gain
Greene passes to Hinton for 22

1-10

2-10

SC 37 RH

SC 37 RH FIRST DOWN PASS

3:16Priester off RT for 15 yards and a touchdown
Welch kicks the extra point

Clemson 7, South Carolina 7
(7 plays, 78 yards, 2:44)

1-10 SC 15 LH

Sauve kicks off for Clemson

1-10 SC 39 RH Taneyhill passes to Reddick Incomplete
2-10 SC 39 RH Taneyhill passes to Cates for 30

Bennett takes at the 13 and returns to the 39.

(Carter) FIRST DOWN PASS

1-10 CU 31 RH

2-1 CU 22 RH

Bennett off RT for 9

Bennett off LG for 3

(Carter)
(Carter) FIRST DOWN RUSH

1-10 CU 19 M

1-5 CU 14 M

Clemson penalized 5 yards for offsides
Pritchett off RG - 14 yards and a touchdown
Morton kicks the extra point
South Carolina 14, Clemson 7
(5 plays, 61 yards, 1:45)

1:31

Morton kicks off for South Carolina Williams takes at the 2 and returns to the 23.
(Watkins)

(Brooks)
(Campbell)s of 4

1-10 CU 23 LH Pegues around RE for 7
2-3 CU 30 RH Greene off RG for no gain
3-3 CU 30 M Pegues around RE for a los
4-7 CU 26 RH Clemson penalized 5 yards for Illegal procedure
4-12 CU 21 RH Welch punts 34 yards and the ball rolls dead at the Carolina 45.

SOUTH CAROLINA BALL

1-10 SC 45 RH Taneyhill passes to Bennett for 9
2-1 CU 46 RH Taneyhill passes Incomplete to Means
3-1 Cnj 46 RH Taneyhill back to pass dropped for  a loss of 5

0:27

(McCrorey)

(Williams)

END OF THE FIRST HALF South Carolina 14. Clemson 7
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NCAA QUICKIE STATISTICS
First Quarter Third Quarter Final

(Circle One)

TEAM

Home Visitors

z IKScore

First Downs

Rushes—Yardage (Net)

Passing Yardage (Net)

Passes—Att.-Comp.-lnt

Total Offense—Yards

Fumble Returns-Yards

Punt Returns—Yards

Kickoff Returns—Yards

Interception Returns—Yards .

Punts (Number-Average)....

Fumbles—Lost

Penalties—Yards

Possession Time
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Clemson vs. South Carolina

Third Quarter

To begin the third quarter, South Carolina will receive. Clemson will kickoff
and defend the EAST goal.
Sauve kicks off for Clemson

passes to Richardson who Cakes it to the Clemson 6.
1-G CU 6 LH Bennett off RT for 6 yards and a touchdown

Morton kicks Che extra point
South Carolina 21, Clemson 7

(i play, 6 yards, :20)

Bennett takes at the goal and returns to the 11

U:40

,

Morton kicks off for South Carolina
1-10 CU 30 RH Pegues off LG for 3
2-7 CU 33 LH Greene passes incomplete to Horne
3-7 CU 33 LH Greene passes incomplete to Crooks
4-7 CU 33 M

Humphrey

Welch punts 46 yards

takes at the 11 and returns to the 31.

(Brooks)

(Cousin)

South Carolina penalized 10 yards for illegal block
Cates returns for 14

SOUTH CAROLINA BALL

1-10 SC 25 LH Taneyhill back to pass-runs up the middle for 27 (Jones) FIRST DOWN RUSH

1-lU CU 48 LH Reddick off LG for a loss of 1

2-11 CU 49 LH Taneyhill passes—intercepted by Dawkins and returned for 19
South Carolina penalized 15 yards for face masking

13:34

(Simpson)

CLEMSON BALL 12:12

1-10 SO 45 M Solomon around LE for 12 (Evans) FIRST DOWN RUSH

1-10 SC 33 LH Pegues around RE for 7
Clemson penalized 10 yards for illegal block

1-13 SC 36 RH Solokon passes Incomplete to Hinton
2-13 SC 36 RH Solomon fumbles the snap and recovers for no gain
3-13 SC 36 RH Solomon up the middle on the draw for 10

Clemson penalized 5 yards for Illegal procedure
(Watkins)

(Washingt

(Watkins)

3-18 SC 41 RH Solomon passes Incomplete to Hinton

on)

4-18 SC 41 RH Welch punts 41 yards and into the end zone

SOUTH CAROLINA BALL 10:15

1-10 SC 20 M

2-1 SC 29 LH

Bennett off LG for 9

Clemson penalized 5 yards for offsides
<Carter)

FIRST DOWN PENALTY

1-10 SC 34 LH

2-6 SC 38 LH

3-6 SC 38 LH

Bennett off LT for 4

Taneyhill passes incomplete to Means
Taneyhill back to pass—runs left for 31

(Barber)

(Carter)
(White) FIRST DOWN RUSH

1-10 CU 31 LH

2-5 CU 26 LH

3-1 CU 22 M

Bennett off RT for 5

Pritchett off RG for 4

Pritchett off RT for 3

(Rouse)

(Jones)

FIRST DOWN RUSH

1-10 CU 19 RH

2-9 CU 18 LH

Bennett off LT for 1

Taneyhill passes to Pritchett for 10
(Cross)
(Dawkins) FIRST DOWN PASS

1-G CU 8 RH

2-G CU 8 RH

3-G CU 7 RH

4-G CU 7 RH

Taneyhill passes incomplete to Cates
Pritchett off RT for 1

Taneyhill passes Incomplete to Means
Morton kicks a 24 yard field goal
South Carolina 24, Clemson 7
(13 plays, 73 yards, 5:40)

(Dawkins)
(Jones)

4:35

Morton kicks off for South Carolina Reeves cakes at Che 30, fumbela and

Alford recovers and returns for South Carolina Co Che Clemson 25.

4:29SOUTH CAROLINA BALL

1-10 CU 25 LH Bennett Cakes Che pitch and paases incomplete Co Taneyhill (Humphrey)
2-10 CU 25 LH Clemson penalized 5 yards for offsides
2-5 CU 20 M

3-4 CU 19 M

4-1 CU 16 M

(Rouse)Bennett off RC for 1

Pritchett off RT for 3

Morton kicks a 33 yard field goal 2:59

South Carolina 27

(4 plays, 9 yards, 1:30)
Clemson 7

Pope makes a fair catch at Che 31.Morton kicks off for South Carolina

1-10 CU 31 RH Solomon passes - hit as he throws by Rumph
2-10 CU 31 RH Solomon back to pass—runs right for 4

Clemson penalized 5 yards for illegal procedure
2-15 CU 26 RH Solomon back Co pass dropped for a loss of 6
3-21 CU 20 RH Wyatt off LG for 7
4-14 CU 27 RH Welch punts 54 yards

South Carolina penalized 15 yards for clipping

(Evan

(Watk
Cates returns for 6

s)

(Rumph)
ins)

1:06SOUTH CAROLINA HALL

1-10 SC 15 RH Bennett off LT for 3

2-7 SC 18 LH Pritchett off RG for 10

(Stephens)
(Stephens) FIRST DOWN RUSH

South Carolina 27, Clemson 7END OF THE THIRD QUARTER



Clemson vs. South Carolina

Fourth Quarter

1-10 SC 28 LH

2-7 SC 31 LH

3-1 SC 37 LH

Bennett around LE for 3

Bennett off LG for 6

Bennett around RE for 1

(Stephens)
(Cross)
( FIRST DOWN RUSH

1-10 SC 38 RH Bennett off LT for 13 (Dawkins) FIRST DOWN RUSH

1-10 CU 49 M

2-2 CU 41 M

3-1 CU 40 M

4-1 CU 40 M

Bennett off LG for 8

Bennett off RT for 1

Pritchett off RG for no gain
Simpson punts 40 yards and into the end zone

(Wilson)
(Forney)
(Barber)

CLEMSON BALL 11:01

1-10 CU 20 M Solomon passes to Glenn for 3
2-7 CU 23 LH Solomon passes incomplete to Pegues
3-7 CU 23 LH Solomon back to pass—runs for 11

South Carolina penalized 5 yards for face masking

(Campbell)
(Smith)
(Cousin) FIRST DOWN RUSH

(Washington)
(Cousin)
(Turnipseed)

1-10 CU 39 LH Solomon passes incomplete to Wyatt
2-10 CU 39 LH Solomon passes incomplete to Horne
3-10 CU 39 LH Solomon back to pass—runs left for 1
4-9 CU 40 LH Welch punts 42 yards and the ball rolls dead at the Carolina 18.

8:57SOUTH CAROLINA BALL

(Humphrey)Taneyhill passes to Means for 9
South Carolina penalized 10 yards for holding
Prithcett off LT for 22 (Hump

1-10 SC 18 LH

2-1 SC 27 LH

2-10 SC 12 LH hrey) FIRST DOWN RUSH

(Jones)1-10 SC 39 LH Bennett around RE for 6

Clemson penalized 15 yards for face masking FIRST DOWN PENALTY

(Rouse)

(Humphrey)
1-10 CU 40 RH

2-7 CU 37 RH

Bennett off RG for 3

Bennett around LE for 15 FIRST DOWN RUSH

1-10 CU 22 LH

2-8 CU 20 LH

3-5 CU 18 LH

(Stephens)
(Humphrey)
(Carter)

Pritchett off RG for 2

Bennett around LE for 2

Taneyhill passes to Pritchett for 16 FIRST DOWN PASS

1-Gl CU 2 LH

1-G CU 10 RH

2-G CU 17 LH

3-G CU 25 LH

4-G CU 37 LH

4-G CU 42 LH

South Carolina penalized 8 yards for illegal block
(Curry)

Cates around LE on the reverse for a loss of 8

Taneyhill back to pass—dropped for a loss of 12 (White)
South (Carolina penalized 5 yards for delay of game
Simpson punts 13 yards and out of bounds

Bennett around LE for a loss of 7

(Rouse)

1:35CLEMSON BALL

1-10 CU 29 RH Clemson penalized 5 yards for illegal procedure
1-15 CU 24 RH Solomon back to pass—dropped for a loss of 3
2-18 CU 21 RH Solomon passes—intercepted by Young and returned 27 yards for a touchdown

0:57Saylor’s PAT attempt is blocked by Dawkins
South Carolina 33 Clemson 7

2.

Saylor kicks off for South Carolina
l-lO CU 25 RH Solomon back to pass—dropped for a loss of 2
2-12 CU 23 RH Solomon passes incomplete to Deaue

3-12 CU 23 RH Solomon up the middle on the draw for 10
South Carolina penalized 15 yards for face masking

fair catch made by Pope

(Williams)
(Taylor)

FIRST DOWN PENALTY

1-10 CU 48 LH Solomon off LT for 5

END OF THE GAME South Carolina 33, Clemson 7
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DEFENSIVE STATISTICS

lATEAMTEAM.
FIRST

HIT AST TOT TL-YDS SACKS PLAYER

FIRST

AST TOT TL-YDS SHITPLAYER

(‘MDMi n 0 7 j-q
'  5 0 5

'bflrber I I I 12- ,
^ Oj 2-H 2-i4jBrDdK^

T. b ^ ̂

Cro$j-
Mm-
DftwK(/5 3 3b

■Motos
-io 2 8

^l/fP6hu^k) I n l-l
5 ^ n 1-5?

epdi ^ I 5
5 0 5

-ki\ 3 I
l^(}M(u)6 4 0 4

4 0 4 f-b

j-n
0  a ;2-5 ;Humfhn^f 5

lAJhik 4 0 ^

I  0 I
D

I  3^1-1 Nefi-iij6lM5g)i
I  ̂ 3

)  0 /2  1 3
I  I 3 1-5 lA^ICtUCll I  0 ItM'wrm

fTy2^hw|hn j 0 !
I  0 i

KHKxi
rm mn

^ 0 I
I  0 I

0  ItlLMDQQ
1 0 I 1-1
I  0-Zei

7^
FUMBLE RECOVERIESFUMBLE RECOVERIES

Cur CAUSED FUMBLESCAUSED FUMBLES

PASSES BROKEN UPPASSES BROKEN UP

Q B WS-SijM - ICMy)h
fi^L U/MAO -

ftoKiAS'i ITdmu-
n C)rC/^^\ iCP X?K\.rs )ir\



Miscellaneous Statistics

Third Down Conversions
3rd 4 th Totals

^-IH (.2g4>)
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2-W-2.-H 2-H0*3Opponent

First Down Yardage Totals4 th3rd2nd1st

5-35-n 6>-3CpClemson
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Scoring in the Red Zone
Fail 4th Down Miss FTOsFGsTDsDrives
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First & Goal
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Time of Possession
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SUBSTITUTIONS

CLEMSON US. SOUTH CHROLINR

NOUEMBER 19, 1994

SOUTH CAROLINA DEFENSECLEMSON OFFENSE
LT: 79 BUNDREN DE: 58 RUMPH, 89 Caldwell,

DX: 91 TURNIPSEED, 90 Taylor,
LG: 59 YOUNG

DX: 62 SULLIVAN, 94 Washington,

DE; 93 EVANS, 35 Flowers

ILB:^3 brooks, 49 Young,

C: 50 PUTNAM, 55 Trimble

RG: 75 ROUNTREE, gl Landry

RT: 73 MORGAN, 72 Jackson

TE: 83 WYNN, 86 Glenn, 82 Hall,

SE: 88 CROOKS, 21 Guess, 3 Sapp,

QB: ̂ -5 GREENE, n Solomon

27 PRIESTER, 40 Wood,FB:

ILB:45 CAMPBELL, 52 Burnham

ILB:50 SMITH,

CB;26 BELL,

FS: 6 WASHINGTON, 28 Abrams,

SS: 24 WATKINS, 27 Wiggins,7 PEGUES, 19 Wyatt, 33 DeSue,TB:

CB: 3 NEALY, 5 Cousin,FLK: 6 HINTON, 25 U. Williams, 80 Home

CLEMSON DEFENSE
BAN: 30 STEPHENS, 22 Usher,

SOUTH CAROLINA OFFENSE
WR: 80 MEANS, 12 Cates. 82 Owens,

84 Pritchard, 17 Alford, 9 Harris

TT: 75 WHEELER,DE: 99 SIMPSON, 90 Forney,

TG: 76 HERRING, 78 WhitfieldMG:93 CURRY, 97 White,

C: 73 DINKINS, 53 Beckwith,DE: 91 CROSS, 92 B. Williams

SG: 54 DIXON, 57 Gunn,RUSH: 13 ROUSE, 57 Tillotson

ST: 68 DEXTER,ILB: 12 BARBER, 5 McCrorey,

TE: 87 FOSTER, 83 Cummings,ILB: 56 JONES, 42 Wilson,

QB: 18 TANEYHILL,CB: 34 HUMPHREY, 43 A. Ford,

FB: 39 PRITCHETT, 30 AlexanderSS: 20 DAWKINS,

TB: 33 BENNETT, 25 Reddick,FS: 28 CARTER,

WR:il NICKLOW, 4 Bridges, 16 Frederick

PLACEKICKER: 14 Morton, 15 Saylor
15 Simpson

PUNT RETURNS: n Nicklow, 12 Gates
KICKOFF RETURNS: 33 Bennett, 20 Richai
SNAPPER: 59 Gregory,
HOLDER: g Jeffcoat,
SPECIAL TEAMS ONLY: 7 James, 13 Sullivc

32 Robinson, 34 Troupe, 40 Moritz
64 Smith, 86 Lawson

CB: 9 McCLEON, 29 P. Ford

PUCEKICKER:2 Welch,
PUNTER: 2 Welch,
PUNT RETURNS: ̂ 4 Humphrey,
KICKOFF RETURNS:

SNAPPER: 55 Bench,

SPECIALTEAJ^CmIV: 8 Watson, 18 Smith, 24 Jenkins,
31 Pope, 32 Dunnican, 36 Winslow,
39 Reeves, 49 Collins, 84 Zeiler

17 Suave,

,  25 U. Williams



COACHES''QUOTES

COACH TOMMY WEST, CLEMSON: We talked about the first five minutes in our locker room
and I ’m sure they talked about the same thing, and they got the job done and we didn't
We had our opportunities, and we just didn't make the plays. That's what you have to
do in a game like this. When you get your chance, you have to make the tackles,
have to make the catches and you have to create blocks. We didn't do that today.
We had way too many penalties and we got soundly whipped in the kicking game:.

We didn't do a whole lot offensively at one poing, which left our defense on the field
for a good long time. We don't have a lot of substitutes on defense...we just don't

.  have the people right now, but our team fought to the very end.

But one thing I want to make clear. I'm still proud of this football team for what
they have accomplished this year. I'm not proud of what happened today and no one
in our locker room is. But I'm not to let that take away what we did do this year.
We're going to go to work and we'll try to improve.

But you have to make the plays when you get the opportunities. We had guys open and
we either overthrew them, or they dropped the ball, and we linedjup a couple of times
and got penalties. When you have the chance, you have to make the plays. We thought
we could get one on one coverage with about half they field to work with...and we just
didn't do it.

you

Greene^ssshoulder got hit again and we thought we'd try and throw the ball coming out
in the third quarter, and keep him out of the option game. But we also had plans to
play Louie (Solomon) the second half.

However, I'm disappointed as every other member of the Clemson family is and our
football team is very disappointed. We've put a lot of time and a lot of effort in
this team and this season. We appreciate the support our people gave us this year.
We just gotta make sure that there are better days ahead for Clemson football.

PLAYER QUOTES

30 — OLBDarnell Stephens

"We didn’t really have the momentum and they came out with a little trickery. This
hurts me because it’s my last game, as far as the younger guys, they have another
have a few more years to turn things around. As longcas our team gave their effort,
that’s all we can ask for. We’ve come a long way and I'm proud of them. I’ve learned
a lot from this team this year.

We’re a young team, people get tired of hearing us say that, but we have a lot of good
people coming back next year. I told them I’m passing the baton on to them. They
can carry it from here.
(On the trick play) — "I’ve been playing for a while and I'Jve seen a lot of trickery.
We weren’t ixpectlng it, it was a good call,.:butcthey made the plays when they had the
chance. You have to give them credit,
chance."

We just didn’t make the plays when we had the

27 — FBRaymond Priester
"They were the better team today,
from the start,

to go outside a lot. (Nealon’s injury) When he's in there, he gives a special spark,
when Louis (Solomon) is in there, he gives a special spark, but Nealon (Greene) can
pass the ball well and that's what we needed out there today.
"The intensity was there, the fans were there, everyone was ready to go, but momentum
was on their side earlyy

They took away the dive from the fullback right
We didn’t do that all day. Inside plays didn’t happen, we had

I?



South Carolina 33, Clemson 7 -- Nov. 19, 1994 -- Gamecock game notes:

The 26 point margin, 33-7, is South Carolina's largest margin of victory at
Clemson. In six victories on Frank Howard Field, the Gamecocks have won by scores of 7-
twice, 38-32, 22-21, and 24-13. The previous widest margin was 11 points tw^^ years ago.

The second half kickoff return that covered 94 yards was the eighth longest in
South Carolina history. Brandon Bennett returned nine yards, then lateraled to Reggie
Richardson, who carried 85 yards to the Clemson six.

The interception by Corey Bell was the first of his career. The interception and
27 yard return for a touchdown by Benji Young also was the first of his career.

The touchdown scored by Brandon Bennett was the 28th of his career. He has scored
26 touchdowns rushing and two on pass receptions.

Bennett's 104 yards rushing marked the 11th l.>« nf'li Fs career, fourth of this
season. Bennett finished regular season play with 2,983 yards, in third place on
South Carolina's all-time list. He is 22 yards shy of second place
Harold Green, who rushed for 3,005 yards. George Rogers holds the school record
with 5,204 career rushing yards.

The touchdown pass caught by Toby Cates was the 13th of his career. Cates has one
other touchdown for a career total of 14.

South Carolina wore all white uniforms against Clemson. It was the first road
game in all white for the Gamecocks since 1990. Previously, the Gamecocks wore either
garnet or black pants with their white road jersies.

Steve Taneyhill's 31 yard gain on a scramble was the longest rush of his career.
The junior quarterback also had a 27 yard scramble in the game.

Craig Morton's two field goals were the 22nd and 23rd of his career. The sophomore
has made 23 of 32 field goal attempts and, after  a two for five start in 1994,
has made eight in a row for 10-13 on the season.

In addition to its biggest margin at Clemson, South Carolina's 33 points are the
most for the Gamecocks in the series since 1975. The Gamecocks won 56-20 that year
in Columbia.

The win over Clemson also marks the first time ever that South Carolina has won
four road games in a season. The Gamecocks defeated Kentucky, Louisiana State,
Vanderbilt and Clemson on the road this season. The only road loss was at Florida.

The 6-5 record is South Carolina's first winning season since 1990. The Gamecocks
went 6-5 that season under Coach Sparky Woods. It is also the first winning season
for a first year Gamecock head coach since Jim Carlen'went 7-5 in his first season,
1975.

Runningback Brandon Bennett was the Flagstar Most Valuable Player on offense
for the Gamecocks and linebacker Hank Campbell won defensive MVP honors. For Clemson,
the Flagstar MVPs were runningback Lament Pegues on offense and linebacker Mike
Barber on defense.



COACHES'^QUOTES

We talked about the first five minutes in our locker-  --- - -- -COACH TOMMY WEST, CLEMSON: room
and I'm sure they talked about the same thing, and they got the job done and we didn't.
We had our opportunities, and we just didn't make the plays. That's what you have to
do in a game like this. When you get your chance, you have to make the tackles, you
have to make the catches and you have to create blocks. We didn't do that today.
We had way too many penalties and we got soundly whipped in the kicking game:.

We didn't do a whole lot offensively at one poing, which left our defense on the field
for a good long time. We don't have a lot of substitutes on defense...we just don't
have the people right now, but our team fought to the very end.

But one thing I want to make clear. I'm still proud of this football team for what
they have accomplished this year. I'm not proud of what happened today and no one
in our locker room is. But I'm not to let that take away what we did do this year.
We're going to go to work and we'll try to improve.

But you have to make the plays when you get the opportunities. We had guys open and
we either overthrew them, or they dropped the ball, and we lined;ap a couple of times
and got penalties. When you have the chance, you have to make the plays. We thought
we could get one on one coverage with about half they field to work with...and we just
didn't do it.

Greene^s^:shoulder got hit again and we thought we'd try and throw the ball coming out
in the third quarter, and keep him out of the option game. But we also had plans to
play Louie (Solomon) the second half.

However, I'm disappointed as every other member of the Clemson family is and our
football team is very disappointed. We've put a lot of time and a lot of effort in
this team and this season. We appreciate the support our people gave us this year.
We just gotta make sure that there are better days ahead for Clemson football.

PLAYER QUOTES

30 — OLBDarnell Stephens

"We didn’t really have the momentum and they came out with a little trickery,
hurts me because it’s my last game, as far as the younger guys, they have another
have a few more years to turn things around. As longcas our team gave their effort,
that's all we can ask for. We’ve come a long way and I'm proud of them. I’ve learned

This

a lot from this team this year.
We’re a young team, people get tired of hearing us say that, but we have a lot of good
people coming back next year. I told them I’m passing the baton on to them. They
can carry it from here.
(On the trick play) — "I’ve been playing for s while and I'Tve seen a lot of trickery.
We weren’t Expecting it, it wm a good call,.:butuchey made the plays when they had the

We just didn't make the plays when we had theYou have to give them credit.chance,

chance.

27 — FBRaymond Priester
"They were the better team today. They took away the dive from the fullback right
from the start. We didn’t do that all day. Inside plays didn’t happen, we had
to go outside a lot. (Nealon’s injury) When he’s in there, he gives a special spark,
when Louis (Solomon) is in there, he gives a special spark, but Nealon (Greene) can
pass the ball well and that’s what we needed out there today.
"The intensity was there, the fans were there, everyone was ready to go, but momentum
was on their side early;. "
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SOUTH CAROLINA PLAYER QUOTES

Wide Receiver Toby Cates ... "We talked a lot this week about getting on the
board early. We knew that if we could score first, that could take some of their
crowd out of the game. That was very important to us. The hard work we've done
all season paid off in this game. This program is heading in the right direction.
I 'm not going to say that we own them here because we won the last two games --
heck, they've won the’last two games at our place -- but we made a statement
out there today. We put together more of a complete game this afternoon than in any
other game all year. Our defense was fired up all week. They were looking forward
to Clemson's "smash-mouth" type of offense and they did really well. We had some
success defensively against Arkansas thiscseason, and they played that same kind of
game on offense."

Tailback Brandon Bennett ... "We worked on that play (the throwback pass to
Reggie Richardson on the kickoff) two or three times this week. I was really scared
that I was going to overthrow the ball or underthrow it and they would pick it up
and run for a touchdown. We've been watching Clemson all week on film and they
attack the wedge on the kickoff returns hard. The throw was low but it was there
and I knew they weren't going to catch him. I was happy with our overall offensive
effort today. Steve did the things he needed to do to help us win. He moved the
team down field and made the first down plays. And early in the second half, after
the kickoff return, I saw our linemen get pumped up and starting to control the
line of scrimmage."

Quarterback Steve Taneyhill ... "It's been a hard, long season.. .This
win puts an exclamation point on it. It gives us  a winning season and an
opportunity to go to a bowl game. It's been a long time since South Carolina
has been to a bowl ... I'm real happy for the seniors. The SEC schedule helps
prepare us for this game. I think this win helps establish the future of this
program...This win was a little better than the one in 1992 ...It gives us
an opportunity to play another game."

Defensive Tackle David Turnipseed ... "I hadn't felt this way before a game
si nee high school . I was re^al nervous and anxious. I wanted to play the
game early in the week ... This was a special game for us to win. We thought coming
into the game that we could play well defensively. Everyone was confident.
We played one of our better games of the season.  I think this program will rise
under Coach Scott and the staff."

BRAD SCOTT, HEAD COACId "This was a tremendous win for Carolina and our football
program. Clemson has a good team and has really improved. I was extremely
proud of how hard our kids played. We had confidence going into the game and
we thought we may have some success at doing some things. (On the second half
kickoff play); "I guess I have too much Bobby Bowden in me. We have had that
play in for awhile. It just so happened the circumstances allowed us to use it.
It was a big momentum swing for us. This was the best week of practice we've had.
I  thought we would play well offensively. The defense was challenged by the
rivalry. It was our best 40 minutes of football of the season. We pulled
together, we stuck together and we won together. Our defense rose to the occasion,
especially our defensive backs. Early in the game, I  thought Steve (Taneyhill)
was getting some pressure. We were hurrying a few things offensively. I told Steve
to be more settled in the pocket ... This is the happiest moment of my coaching
career. Our team was determined to make it happen. From the time we began our
offseason program to now, we've come a long way'as a football team."



Clemson vs. South Carolina Notes

•*Today s crowd of 85,000 will go down as the all-time Memorial Stadium record
crowd if the total stands after the final official tabiilation is done by Clemson
Ticket Manager Van Hilderbrand. The previous high is 84,867 set against South

Undoubtedly, this will be the fourth time that Clemson and
South Carolina have attracted at least 83,000 in Memorial Stadium.
*When Clemson quarterback Neal on Greene threw an interception in the first half,
it was his first as a Clemson Tiger after 90 pass attempts and 317 consecutive plays
without an interception or a turnover of any kind. Greene's 90 pass attempts at the
start of a career without an interception is a Clemson record.
*Matt Reeves fumbled a kickoff return in the third period and it was just the
second lost fumble of the season for the Tigers. Clemson ended the season with
just two lost fumbles, the lowest figure for a season in Clemson history. The previous
record was six lost fumbles in 1938. A Clemson running back lost just one fumble
all year.
*When Clemson drove 78 yards for a touchdown in the second period in just seven plays
it was just the fifth drive of over 75 yards for  a touchdown this year for the Tigers.
Four of those 75-yard-plus drives took place overthe last four games of the season.
*Darnell Stephens had two more sacks today and ended the season with seven. All seven
took place in the last six games of the season.
*Mike Barber led the Tigers in tackles with 12 and ends his career with 197. Tim
Jones had nine and ends his career with 335, fifth highest total in Clemson history.
Darnell Stephens concluded his career wtih 205 tackles after his nine-tackle'performance
on Saturday.
♦While Clemson's car-er scoring leader Nelson Welch had just one point total and concludes
his career with 301, he did tie his career high in terms of punting. Playing in his
46th and final game as a Tiger, Welch averaged 43.7 on nine punts today and had a
career high five punts inside the opponent's 20. He tied his career best in
single game average that was ironically set two years ago in Memorial Stadium against
South Carolina. He had a 43.7 average for seven punts inthat game.
♦The visiting team has now won the last four Clemson-South Carolina games, the
first time that has happened since 1937-40 when Clemson won four in a row in Columbia.
It is the first time the road team has won four in a row since the series took
on a home and home schedule.
*South Carolina has now won in Death Va-ley six times. They trail Maryland (10),
and N.C. State (9) and are tied with Georgia (6) and Wake Fo-est (6) as far as
opponent victories in Death Valley.
'"Brandon Bennett rushed for 104 yards against Clemson in Death Valley this afternoon,
ie is just the fourth opponent in the last 56 games to have a 100-yard day against
llemson in Memorial Stadium.
^Andre Humphrey became Clemson's career leader in kickoff return yards today.
Fhe junior now has 1373 career kickoff return yards, breaking the record of 1350
;et by Ray Williams between 1983-86.
“"Kenya Crooks ended his season with 21 receptions for 208 yards. He established a
receiving record for a first-year freshman, but fell just seven yards short of breaking
Ferrance Roulhac's first-year freshman mark of 214.
'"When Benji Young ran 27-yards for a touchdown with an interception in the fourth
jeriod it was the first time since 1987 that anyone had returned an interception
"or a score against the Tigers. Ironically, the last to do it was a South Carolina
)layer. Brad Edwards ran 40 yards with a Rodney Williams pass in Columbia against
;he Tigers for a touchdown on Novamber 21, 1987. Edwards was also the last
jlayer to return an interception for a touchdown against Clemson in Death Valley,
le raced 61 yards for a score with an INT in the Clemson-South Carolina tie in 1986.
'Clemson committed three turnovers today, tying a season high. The Tigers also had
:hree turnovers against Virginia and Georgia, It was just the second time all year
;hat the Tigers committed more turnovers than they forced this season.
■1 in the nation in turnover margin heading into today's game.
Clemson's time of possession total of 21:59 was the lowest by the Tigers since

19:08 total against N.C.' State in 1987. Clemson lost that game 30-281

Carolina in 1988.

Clemson was

I
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South Carolina 33, Clemson 7 — Nov. 19, 1994 -- Gamecock game notes:

The 26 point margin, 33-7, is South Carolina's largest margin of victory at
Clemson. In six victories on Frank Howard Field, the Gamecocks have won by scores of 7-:
twice, 38-32, 22-21, and 24-13. The previous widest margin was 11 points tw^ years ago.

The second half kickoff return that covered 94 yards was the eighth longest in
South Carolina history. Brandon Bennett returned nine yards, then lateraled to Reggie
Richardson, who carried 85 yards to the Clemson six.

The interception by Corey Bell was the first of his career. The interception and
27 yard return for a touchdown by Benji Young also was the first of his career.

The touchdown scored by Brandon Bennett was the 28th of his career. He has scored
26 touchdowns rushing and two on pass receptions.

Bennett's 104 yards rushing marked the
season.

South Carolina's all-time list. He is 22 yards shy of second place
Harold Green, who rushed for 3,005 yards. George Rogers holds the school record
with 5,204 career rushing yards.

The touchdown pass caught by Toby Cates was the 13th of his career. Cates has one
other touchdown for a career total of 14.

South Carolina wore all white uniforms against Clemson. It was the first road
game in all white for the Gamecocks since 1990. Previously, the Gamecocks wore either
garnet or black pants with their white road jersies.

Steve Taneyhill's 31 yard gain on a scramble was the longest rush of his career.
The junior quarterback also had a 27 yard scramble in the game.

Craig Morton's two field goals were the 22nd and 23rd of his career. The sophomore
has made 23 of 32 field goal attempts and, after  a two for five start in 1994,
has made eight in a row for 10-13 on the season.

In addition to its biggest margin at Clemson, South Carolina's 33 points are the
most for the Gamecocks in the series since 1975. The Gamecocks won 56-20 that year
in Columbia.

The win over Clemson also marks the first time ever that South Carolina has won
four road games in a season. The Gamecocks defeated Kentucky, Louisiana State,
Vanderbilt and Clemson on the road this season. The only road loss was at Florida.

The 6-5 record is South Carolina's first winning season since 1990. The Gamecocks
went 6-5 that season under Coach Sparky Woods. It is also the first winning season
for a first year Gamecock head coach since Jim Carlen'went 7-5 in his first season,
1975.

llthS*FTfr7rrs ĉareer, fourth of this
Bennett finished regular season play with 2,983 yards, in third place on

Runningback Brandon Bennett was the Flagstar Most Valuable Player on offense
for the Gamecocks and linebacker Hank Campbell won defensive MVP honors. For Clemson,
the Flagstar MVPs were runningback Lament Pegues on effense and linebacker Mike
Barber on defense.




